
2019 World Championships Statistics - Women’s SP              by K Ken Nakamura  

The records to look for in Doha:   

1) Can Gong become 4th women to win SP multiple times at the World Championships? 
2) Can Gong win record tying (with Adams) fifth medal at WSP in WC?   
3) Can Ealey win first US gold at WSP in WC?   

 

Summary:  

All time Performance List at the World Championships 

Performance Performer Dist Name Nat Pos Venue Year 
1 1 21.24 Natalya Lisovskaya URS 1 Roma 1987 
1 1 21.24 Valerie Adams NZL 1 Daegu 2011 
3 3 21.22 Astrid Kumbernuss GER 1 Göteborg 1995 
4 4 21.21 Kathrin Neimke GDR 2 Roma 1987 
5 5 21.05 Helena Fibingerova TCH 1 Helsinki 1983 
6  20.88 Valerie Adams    1 Moskva 2013  
7 6 20.83 Huang Zhihong CHN 1 Tokyo 1991 
8 7 20.76 Ines Müller GDR 3 Roma 1987 
9 8 20.73 Claudia Losch FRG 4 Roma 1987 

 

Margin of Victory  

 Difference Distance Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 1.19m 

1.18m 
21.24 
21.22 

Valerie Adams  
Astrid Kumbernuss 

NZL  
GER 

Daegu  
Göteborg 

2011 
1995 

Min 2cm 
3cm 
5cm  

19.64 
21.24 
21.71 

Olga Ryabinkina  
Natalya Lisovskaya  
Astrid Kumbernuss 

RUS 
URS 
GER 

Helsinki  
Roma  
Athinai  

2005 
1987 
1997 

 

Best Marks for Places in the World Championships   

Pos Distance Name Nat Venue Year 

1 21.24 Natalya Lisovskaya  
Valerie Adams   

URS  
NZL 

Roma  
Daegu 

1987 
2011 

2 21.21 
20.70  

Kathrin Neimke  
Helma Knorscheidt  

GDR 
GDR 

Roma 
Helsinki  

1987 
1983  

3 20.76 Ines Müller GDR Roma 1987 

4 20.73 Claudia Losch FRG Roma 1987 

 

Multiple Medalists:  

Natalya Lisovskaya (URS):  1987 Gold; 1991 Silver  

Kathrin Neimke (GDR):  1987 Silver, 1993 Bronze  

Huang Zhihong (CHN):  1991 Gold, 1993 Gold, 1995 Silver 

Svetlana Krivelyova (URS):  1991 Bronze; 1993 Silver, 1999 Bronze, 2003 Gold 

Astrid Kumbernuss (GER):  1995 Gold, 1997 Gold, 1999 Gold 

Vita Pavlysh (UKR):   1997 Silver, 2001 Bronze, 2003 Bronze 

Nadine Kleinert (GER): 1999 Silver, 2001 Silver, 2007 Bronze, 2009 Silver 

Nadezhda Ostapchuk (BLR):  2003 Silver, 2007 Silver, 2011 Silver 

Valerie Vili Adams (NZL):  2005 Bronze, 2007 Gold, 2009 Gold, 2011 Gold, 2013 Gold   

Christina Schwanitz (GER): 2013 Silver; 2015 Gold  

Gong Lijiao (CHN)   2009 Bronze, 2013 Bronze, 2015 Silver, 2017 Gold 

 



All time Performance List at the World Championships 

Performance Performer Dist Name Nat Pos Venue Year 
1 1 21.24 Natalya Lisovskaya URS 1 Roma 1987 
1 1 21.24 Valerie Adams NZL 1 Daegu 2011 
3 3 21.22 Astrid Kumbernuss GER 1 Göteborg 1995 
4 4 21.21 Kathrin Neimke GDR 2 Roma 1987 
5 5 21.05 Helena Fibingerova TCH 1 Helsinki 1983 
6  20.88 Valerie Adams    1 Moskva 2013  
7 6 20.83 Huang Zhihong CHN 1 Tokyo 1991 
8 7 20.76 Ines Müller GDR 3 Roma 1987 
9 8 20.73 Claudia Losch FRG 4 Roma 1987 

10  20.71 Astrid Kumbernuss  1 Athinai 1997 
11 9 20.70 Helma Knorscheidt GDR 2 Helsinki 1983 
12  20.69 Astrid Kumbernuss  1qB Athinai 1997 
13 10 20.68 Natalya Akhrimenko  URS 5 Roma 1987 
14 11 20.66 Vita Pavlysh UKR 2 Athinai 1997 
15 12 20.63 Heike Hartwig GDR 6 Roma 1987 
15 12 20.63 Svetlana Krivelyova RUS 1 Paris 2003 
17 14 20.61 Yanina Korolchik BLR 1 Edmonton 2001 
18  20.57 Huang Zhihong  1 Stuttgart 1993 
19 15 20.56 Ilona Slupianek GDR 3 Helsinki 1983 
20 16 20.55 Nunu Abashidze URS 4 Helsinki 1983 
21  20.54 Valerie Vili  1 Osaka 2007 
22 17 20.51 Nadezhda Ostapchuk BLR 1 Helsinki 2005 
23  20.48 Vita Pavlysh  2qB Athinai 1997 
23  20.48 Nadezhda Ostapchuk  2 Osaka 2007 
25  20.44 Valerie Vili  1 Berlin 2009 
26 18 20.43 Li Meisu CHN 7 Roma 1987 
27 19 20.41 Christina Schwanitz  GER 2 Moskva 2013  
28  20.40 Helena Fibingerova   1qB Roma 1987 
29  20.37 Christina Schwanitz    1 Beijing  2015  
30 20 20.30 Gong Lijiao  CHN 2 Beijing  2015 
31  20.29 Helena Fibingerova  8 Roma 1987 
31  20.29 Natalya Lisovskaya  2 Tokyo 1991 
33  20.26 Kathrin Neimke  1qA Roma 1987 
34 21 20.20 Nadine Kleinert GER 2 Berlin 2009 
35  20.16 Svetlana Krivelyova  3 Tokyo 1991 
36  20.12 Nadezhda Ostapchuk  2 Paris 2003 
37  20.08 Vita Pavlysh  3 Paris 2003 
38  20.05 Nadezhda Ostapchuk  2 Daegu 2011 
39  20.04 Huang Zhihong  2 Göteborg 1995 
40  20.02 Natalya Lisovskaya  5 Helsinki 1983 
40 22 20.02 Jill Camarena-Williams  USA 3 Daegu 2011 
42  19.99 Ilona Slupianek  1qA Helsinki 1983 
43  19.97 Svetlana Krivelyova  2 Stuttgart 1993 
43  19.97 Gong Lijiao   4 Daegu 2011 
45  19.96 Ines Müller  2qB Roma 1987 
45  19.96 Svetlana Krivelyova  1qB Stuttgart 1993 
47  19.95 Gong Lijiao   3 Moskva 2013  
48 23 19.94 Michelle Carter USA 4 Moskva 2013  
48  19.94 Gong Lijiao    1 London  2017  
50  19.92 Astrid Kumbernuss  2qB Stuttgart 1993 
51  19.89 Gong Lijiao  3 Berlin 2009 
52  19.87 Yanina Korolchik  1qA Edmonton 2001 
52  19.87 Valerie Vili  1qB Helsinki 2005 
54  19.86 Nadine Kleinert-Schmitt  2 Edmonton 2001 



Shortest winning distance: 19.64 by Olga Ryabinkina in 2005 & then 19.85m by Astrid Kumbernuss in 

1999 

 

Margin of Victory  

 Difference Distance Name Nat Venue Year 
Max 1.19m 

1.18m 
21.24 
21.22 

Valerie Adams  
Astrid Kumbernuss 

NZL  
GER 

Daegu  
Göteborg 

2011 
1995 

Min 2cm 
3cm 
5cm  

19.64 
21.24 
21.71 

Olga Ryabinkina  
Natalya Lisovskaya  
Astrid Kumbernuss 

RUS 
URS 
GER 

Helsinki  
Roma  
Athinai  

2005 
1987 
1997 

 

Difference between first and third   

 Diff Winning dist 3rd place dist Winner’s Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 1.66m 21.22 19.56 Astrid Kumbernuss GER Göteborg 1995 

Min 41cm 19.85 19.43 Astrid Kumbernuss GER Sevilla 1999 

 

Difference between third and fourth (medal versus no medal) 

 Difference 3rd place dist Name Nat Venue Year 

Max 91cm 20.08m Vita Pavlysh UKR Paris 2003 

Min 1cm 20.56m  

19.95m 

Ilona Slupianek  

Gong Lijiao  

GDR 

CHN 

Helsinki  

Moskva  

1983  

2013  

 

Longest mark in each round   

Round Distance Name Nat Venue Year  

Final 21.24m 

 

Natalya Lisovskaya  

Valerie Adams  

URS  

NZL  

Roma  

Daegu  

1987 

2011 

Qualifying  20.69m Astrid Kumbernuss GER Athinai 1997 

 

Longest non-qualifier for the final   

Distance Position Name Nat Venue Year  

18.43m 8qA July Oakes GBR Roma 1987 

 

Average of last nine (21st century) World Championships  

 Average 2017 2015 2013 2011 2009 2007 2005 2003 2001 

Winning Distance 20.48 19.94 20.37 20.88 21.24 20.44 20.54 19.64 20.63 20.61 

Winning Medal  19.68 19.14 19.76 19.95 20.02 19.89 19.77 19.07 20.08 19.41 

8th place   18.42 18.03 18.24 18.09 19.26 18.74 18.39 18.01 18.28 18.73 

 

Best Marks for Places in the World Championships   

Pos Distance Name Nat Venue Year 

1 21.24 Natalya Lisovskaya  
Valerie Adams   

URS  
NZL 

Roma  
Daegu 

1987 
2011 

2 21.21 
20.70  

Kathrin Neimke  
Helma Knorscheidt  

GDR 
GDR 

Roma 
Helsinki  

1987 
1983  

3 20.76 Ines Müller GDR Roma 1987 

4 20.73 Claudia Losch FRG Roma 1987 

5 20.68 Natalya Akhrimenko  URS Roma 1987 

6 20.63 Heike Hartwig GDR Roma 1987 



7 20.43 Li Meisu CHN Roma 1987 

8 20.29 Helena Fibingerova TCH Roma 1987 

 

Best Marks for Places – all competitions   

Pos Distance Name Nat Venue Day Month Year 

1 22.63 Natalya Lisovskaya URS Moskva 7 June 1987 

2 21.74 
21.59  

Ilona Slupianek  
Natalya Lisovskaya  

GDR  
URS 

Leipzig 
Potsdam  

23 June 1979   
21 July 1984 

3 21.34 
21.20  

Ines Müller   
Margitta Pufe  

GDR  
GDR  

Tallinn  
Moskva  

21 June 1986  
24 July 1980 

4 21.15  
21.00  

Nunu Abashidze   
Cordula Schulze  

UKR  
GDR  

Moskva  
Potsdam  

24 July 1980 
21 July 1984 

5 20.77  
20.72  

Ines Müller   
Verzhinia Veselinova  

GDR  
BUL  

Potsdam 
Moskva  

21 July 1984  
24 July 1980  

6 20.63  
20.32  

Heike Hartwig   
Liane Schmuhl  

GDR  
GDR 

Roma  
Erfurt 

5 Sept 1987  
3 June 1984  

 

Multiple Gold Medalists:  

Huang Zhihong (CHN):  1991, 1993 

Astrid Kumbernuss (GER):  1995, 1997, 1999 

Valerie Vili Adams (NZL):  2007, 2009, 2011, 2013  

 

Multiple Medalists:  

Natalya Lisovskaya (URS):  1987 Gold; 1991 Silver  

Kathrin Neimke (GDR):  1987 Silver, 1993 Bronze  

Huang Zhihong (CHN):  1991 Gold, 1993 Gold, 1995 Silver 

Svetlana Krivelyova (URS):  1991 Bronze; 1993 Silver, 1999 Bronze, 2003 Gold 

Astrid Kumbernuss (GER):  1995 Gold, 1997 Gold, 1999 Gold 

Vita Pavlysh (UKR):   1997 Silver, 2001 Bronze, 2003 Bronze 

Nadine Kleinert (GER): 1999 Silver, 2001 Silver, 2007 Bronze, 2009 Silver 

Nadezhda Ostapchuk (BLR):  2003 Silver, 2007 Silver, 2011 Silver 

Valerie Vili Adams (NZL):  2005 Bronze, 2007 Gold, 2009 Gold, 2011 Gold, 2013 Gold   

Christina Schwanitz (GER): 2013 Silver; 2015 Gold  

Gong Lijiao (CHN)   2009 Bronze, 2013 Bronze, 2015 Silver, 2017 Gold 

 

Kriveloyava and Gong have complete set of medals 

 

Multiple Medals by athletes from a single nation  

Nation Year Gold Silver Bronze 

GER 1999 Astrid Kumbernuss Nadine Kleinert  

GER 1997 Astrid Kumbernuss  Stephanie Storp 

URS 1991  Natalya Lisovskaya Svetlana Krivelyova 

GDR 1987  Kathrin Neimke Ines Müller 

GDR 1983  Helma Knorscheidt Ilona Slupianek 

 

Man & Woman from the same team winning the corresponding event:  Never happened    

 

Medals by Countries:  

Nation Gold Silver Bronze 



GER 4 4 4 

NZL 4 1  

CHN 3 2 2 

RUS 2 1 1 

BLR 1 3  

URS 1 1 1 

TCH 1   

GDR  2 2 

UKR  1 2 

HUN  1  

USA   3 

BUL   1 

 

Round in which the winning marks were recorded by winners  

 Distance Winning marks recorded in round Second best throw Winner 

1983 21.05 6 20.30 Helena Fibingerova 

1987 21.24 5 21.16 Natalya Lisovskaya 

1991 20.83 2 20.64 Huang Zhihong 

1993 20.57 4 20.46 Huang Zhihong 

1995 21.22 3 20.59 Astrid Kumbernuss 

1997 20.71 2 20.70 Astrid Kumbernuss 

1999 19.85 5 19.84 Astrid Kumbernuss 

2001 20.61 3 19.71 Yanina Korolchik 

2003 20.63 4 20.30 Svetlana Krivelyova 

2005 19.64 3 19.34 Olga Ryabinkina  

2007 20.54 6 19.95 Valerie Vili 

2009 20.44 5 20.25 Valerie Vili 

2011 21.24 6 20.72 Valerie Adams  

2013 20.88 3 20.76 Valerie Adams  

2015 20.37 3 20.10 Christine Schwanitz  

2017 19.94 5 19.89 Gong Lijiao  

 

World Champion with Olympic Gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships Olympics  

Valerie Vili Adams NZL 2007, 2009, 2011, 2013 2008, 2012 

Yanina Korolchik BLR 2001 2000 

Astrid Kumbernuss GER 1995, 1997, 1999 1996 

Svetlana Krivelyova RUS 2003 1992 

Natalya Lisovskaya URS 1987 1988 

 

World Champion with World Indoor Championships Gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships World Indoor Championships 

Valerie Vili Adams NZL 2007, 2009, 2011, 2013 2008, 2012  

Svetlana Krivelyova RUS 2003 1993, 1999, 2004 

Natalya Lisovskaya URS 1987 1985, 1987 

 

World Champion who previously won World Junior gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships World Junior Championships 

Valerie Adams (Vili)   NZL 2007, 2009, 2011, 2013 2002 



 

World Champion who previously won World Youth gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships World Youth Championships 

Valerie Adams (Vili) NZL 2007, 2009, 2011, 2013 2001 

 

World Champion with European Championships gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships European Championships 

Christina Schwanitz  GER 2015 2014, 2016  

Astrid Kumbernuss GDR 1995, 1997, 1999 1990 

 

World Champion with Asian Games/Asian Championships gold medal  

Name Nat World Championships Asian Games Asian Championships 

Huang Zhihong CHN 1991, 1993 1986  1989, 1991 

Gong Lijiao  CHN 2017 2014, 2018  2009, 2019  

 

World Championships medalists with All African Games or African Championships medal: None   

 

World Championships medalist with Pan American Games gold medal: None  

 

World Champion with Commonwealth Games Gold medal   

Name Nat World Championships Commonwealth Games 

Valerie Vili  NZL 2007, 2009, 2011, 2013 2006, 2010 

 

World Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2017 Gong Lijiao  CHN 19.94 Anita Marton  HUN 19.49 Michelle Carter USA 19.14 

2015 Christina Schwanitz  GER 20.37 Gong Lijiao  CHN 20.30 Michelle Carter USA 19.76 

2013 Valerie Adams  NZL 20.88 Christina Schwanitz  GER 20.41 Gong Lijiao  CHN 19.95 

2011 Valerie Adams  NZL 21.24 Nadezhda Ostapchuk BLR 20.05 Jill Camarena-Williams  USA 20.02 

2009 Valerie Vili NZL 20.44 Nadine Kleinert GER 20.20 Gong Lijiao CHN 19.89 

2007 Valerie Vili NZL 20.54 Nadzeya Ostapchuk BLR 20.48 Nadine Kleinert GER 19.77 

2005 Olga Ryabinkina RUS 19.64 Valerie Vili NZL 19.62 Nadine Kleinert GER 19.07 

2003 Svetlana Krivelyova RUS 20.63 Nadezhda Ostapchuk BLR 20.12 Vita Pavlysh UKR 20.08 

2001 Yanina Korolchik BLR 20.61 Nadine Kleinert-Schmitt GER 19.86 Vita Pavlysh UKR 19.41 

1999 Astrid Kumbernuss GER 19.85 Nadine Kleinert GER 19.61 Svetlana Krivelyova RUS 19.43 

1997 Astrid Kumbernuss GER 20.71 Vita Pavlysh UKR 20.66 Stephanie Storp GER 19.22 

1995 Astrid Kumbernuss GER 21.22 Huang Zhihong  CHN 20.04 Svetla Mitkova BUL 19.56 

1993 Huang Zhihong  CHN 20.57 Svetlana Krivelyova RUS 19.97 Kathrin Neimke GER 19.71 

1991 Huang Zhihong CHN 20.83 Natalya Lisovskaya  URS 20.29 Svetlana Krivelyova  URS 20.16 

1987 Natalya Lisovskaya URS 21.24 Kathrin Neimke  GDR 21.21 Ines Müller GDR 20.76 

1983 Helena Fibingerova TCH 21.05 Helma Knorscheidt GDR 20.70 Ilona Slupianek GDR 20.56 

 

Last five Olympics:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2016 Michelle Carter USA 20.63 Valerie Adams  NZL 20.42 Anita Marton  HUN 19.87  

2012 Valerie Adams  NZL 20.70 Gong Lijiao  CHN 20.22 Li Ling  CHN 19.63 

2008 Valerie Vili NZL 20.56 Misleydis Gonzalez CUB 19.50 Gong Lijiao CHN  19.20 

2004 Yumeileidi Cumba CUB 19.59 Nadine Kleinert GER 19.55 Svetlana Krivelyova RUS 19.49 

2000 Yanina Korolchik BLR 20.56 Larisa Peleshenko RUS 19.92 Astrid Kumbernuss GER 19.62 

 



Last nine World Indoor Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2018 Anita Marton  HUN 19.62 Danniel Thomas-Dodd JAM 19.22 Gong Lijiao CHN 19.08 

2016 Michelle Carter USA 20.21 Anita Marton  HUN 19.33 Valerie Adams  NZL 19.25 

2014 Valerie Adams NZL  20.67 Christina Schwanitz  GER 19.94 Gong Lijiao CHN 19.24  

2012 Valerie Adams  NZL 20.54 Nadezhda Ostapchuk BLR 20.42 Michelle Cartger  USA 18.61 

2010 Nadezhda Ostapchuk BLR 20.85 Valerie Vili Adams NZL 20.49 Natalya Mikhnevich BLR 20.42 

2008 Valerie Vili NZL 20.19 Nadezhda Ostapchuk BLR 19.74 Li Meiju CHN 19.09 

2006 Natalya Khoronenko BLR 19.84 Nadine Kleinert GER 19.64 Olga Ryabinkina RUS 19.24 

2004 Svetlana Krivelyova RUS 19.90 Yumileidi Cumba CUB 19.31 Nadine Kleinert GER 19.05 

2003 Irina Korzhanenko RUS 20.55 Nadezhda Ostapchuk BLR 20.31 Astrid Kumbernuss GER 19.86
6  

Last ten World Junior Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2018 Madison-Lee Wesche NZL 17.09 Linru Zhang  CHN 17.05 Jorinde Van Klinken NED 17.05 

2016 Alina Kenzel  GER 17.58 Song Jiayuan CHN 16.36 Alyssa Wilson  USA 16.33 

2014 Guo Tianqian  CHN 17.71 Raven Saunders USA 16.63 Emel Dereli TUR 16.55 

2012 Shanice Craft GER 17.15 Gao Yang CHN 16.57 Bian Ka  CHN 16.48 

2010 Geisa Arcanjo BRA 17.02 Meng Qianqian CHN 16.94 Cui Shuang CHN 16.13 

2008 Natalia Duco CHI 17.23 Melissa Boekelman NED 16.60 Ma Qiao CHN 16.55 

2006 Melissa Boekelmann NED 17.66 Denise Hinrichs GER 17.35 Irina Tarasova RUS 17.11 

2004 Michelle Carter USA 17.55 Anna Avdeyeva RUS 17.13 Christian Schwanitz GER 16.52 

2002 Valerie Adams  NZL 17.73 Zhang Ying CHN 16.76 Laura Gerraughty USA 16.62 

2000 Kathleen Kluge GER 17.37 Li Meiju CHN 16.57 Natalya Kharaneko BLR 16.40 

 

World Youth Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2017 Selina Dantzler GER 17.64 Yu Tianxiao CHN 17.62 Sun Yue  CHN 17.59 

2015 Julia Ritter GER 18.53 Sophia Rivera  USA 17.93 Kristina Rakocevic MNE 17.49  

2013 Emel Dereli  TUR 20.14 Alyona Bugakova RUS 18.60 Ashlie Blake USA 17.57 

2011 Tianqian Guo CHN 15.24 Sophie McKinna GBR 14.90 Katinka Urbaniak GER 14.71 

2009 Lena Urbaniak GER 15.28 Margaret Satupai SAM 14.96 Dong Yangzi  CHN 14.65 

2007 Aliona Hryshko BLR 15.91 Samira Burkhardt GER 15.36 Sophie Kleeberg GER 14.94 

2005 Simone du Toit RSA 16.33 Li Bo CHN 15.92 Dani Samuels AUS 15.53 

2003 Jiang Limin CHN 15.60 Magdalena Sobieszek POL 15.42 Maril Knoetze RSA 15.10 

2001 Valerie Adams NZL 16.87 Michelle Carter USA 15.23 Yulia Leantsuik BLR 15.08 

1999 Hong Mei CHN 15.57 Natalya Kharanenko BLR 15.57 Chaira Rosa ITA 14.64 

 

Last seven European Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2018 Paulina Guba POL 19.33 Christina Schwanitz  GER 19.19 Aliona Dubitskaya BLR 18.81 

2016 Christina Schwanitz  GER 20.17 Anita Marton HUN 18.72 Emel Dereli  TUR 18.22 

2014 Christina Schwanitz  GER 19.90 Yevgeniya Kolodko RUS 19.39 Anita Marton HUN 19.04  

2012 Nadine Kleinert GER 19.18 Irina Tarasova  RUS 18.91 Chiara Rosa  ITA 18.47 

2010 Nadezhda Ostapchuk BLR 20.48 Natalya Mikhnevich BLR 19.53 Anna Avdeyeva RUS 19.39 

2006 Natalia Khoroneko Mikhnevich BLR 19.43 Nadezhda Ostapchuk BLR 19.42 Petra Lammert GER 19.17 

2002 Irina Korzhanenko RUS 20.64 Vita Pavlysh UKR 20.02 Svetlana Krivelyova RUS 19.56 

 

Last five Asian Games:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2018 Gong Lijiao  CHN 19.66 Gao Yang  CHN 17.64 Noora Jassem BRN 17.11 

2014 Gong Lijiao  CHN 19.06 Leyla Rajabi IRI 17.80 Guo Tianqian  CHN 17.52 

2010 Li Ling CHN 19.94 Gong Lijiao CHN 19.67 Lee Mi-young KOR 17.51 



2006 Li Ling CHN 18.42 Li Meiju CHN 18.08 Lin Chia-Ying TPE 16.70 

2002 Li Meisu CHN 18.62 Lee Myung-Sun KOR 18.50 Juthaporn Krasaeyen THA 17.53 

 

Last ten Asian Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2019 Gong Lijiao CHN 19.18 Noora Jassem BRN 18.00 Song Jiayuan  CHN 17.70 

2017 Manpreet Kaur  IND 18.28 Guo Tianqian  CHN 17.91 Aya Ota  JPN 15.45  

2015 Guo Tianqian  CHN 18.59 Gao Yang  CHN 17.98 Bian Ka CHN 17.78 

2013 Liu Xiangrong  CHN 18.67 Leyla Rajabi IRI 18.18 Gao Yang  CHN 17.76 

2011 Meng Qianqian CHN 18.31 Liu Xiangrong CHN 18.30 Leyla Rajabi  IRI 16.60 

2009 Gong Lijiao CHN 19.04 Liu Xiangrong CHN 17.55 Leyla Rajabi IRI 16.71 

2007 Liu Xiangrong CHN 17.65 Lee Mi-Young KOR 16.58 Lin Chia-Ying TPE 16.46 

2005 Li Meiju CHN 18.64 Zhang Guirong SIN 18.57 Li Ling CHN 18.04 

2003 Li Meiju CHN 18.45 Li Fengfeng CHN 18.07 Chinatsu Mori JPN 17.80 

2002 Juthaporn Krasaeyan THA 18.05 Cheng Xiaoyan CHN 17.39 Sumi Ichioka JPN 16.12 

 

Last five All Africa Games:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2019 Oyesade Olatoye NGR 16.61 Ischke Senekal  RSA 16.18 Meike Strydom RSA 14.64 

2015 Auriole Dongmo CMR 17.21 Claire Uke  NGR 16.64 Sonia Smuts RSA 15.92 

2011 Auriole Dongmo  CMR 16.03 Veronica Abrahamse  RSA 15.70 Sonia Smuts  RSA 15.29 

2007 Vivian Chukwuemeka NGR 17.60 Simone du Toit RSA 15.80 Veronica Abrahmse RSA 15.75 

2003 Vivian Chukwuemeka NGR 18.12 Veronica Abrahamse RSA 15.77 Wafa Ismail El Baghdadi EGY 15.32 

 

Last nine African Championships:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2018 Ischke Senekal RSA 17.24 Jessica Inchude  GBS 16.76 Meike Strydom  RSA 15.99 

2016 Auriole Dongmo CMR 17.64 Okwelogu  NGR 17.07 Onyekwere  NGR 15.71 

2014 Auriole Dongmo MAR 16.84 Chinwe Okoro  NGR 16.40 Lezaan Jordaan RSA 15.31 

2012 Vivian Chukwuemeka  NGR 18.86 Chinwe Okoro  NGR 16.21 Omotayo Talabi NGR 15.63 

2010 Mirian Ibekwe  NGR 13.67 Priscillah Lwanziro KEN 13.62 Ange-Doris Ratsimbazafy MAD 13.56 

2008 Vivian Chukwuemeka NGR 17.50 Kasey Onwuchekwa  NGR 16.29 Veronica Abrahamse  RSA 16.00 

2006 Vivian Chukwuemeka NGR 17.45 Wafaa Baghdadi EGY 15.48 Monique Ngo Ngoue-Poree CMR 14.99 

2004 Wafa Ismail El Baghdadi 
Baghdadi 

EGY 15.53 Amel Ben Khaled  TUN 15.45 Alifatou Djibril  TOG 15.16 

2002 Vivian Chukwuemeka NGR 17.60 Amel Ben Khaled  TUN 15.94 Wafa Ismail El Baghdadi EGY 15.43 

 

Last five Pan American Games:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2019 Danniel Thomas-Dodd JAM 19.55 Brittany Crew  CAN 19.07  Jessica Ramsey  USA 19.01 

2015 Cleopatra Borel  TTO 18.67 Jill Camarena-Williams USA 18.65 Natalia Duco CHI 18.01 

2011 Misleydis Gonzalez  CUB 18.57 Cleopatra Borel-Brown TRI 18.46 Michelle Carter  USA 18.09 

2007 Misleidis Gonzalez CUB 18.83 Yumileidi Cumba CUB 18.28 Cleopatra Borel-Brown TRI 18.22 

2003 Yumileidi Cumba CUB 19.31 Elisangela Adriano BRA 18.48 Flor Vasquez DOM 18.14 

 

Last five Commonwealth Games:  

Year Gold Nat Dist Silver Nat Dist Bronze Nat Dist 

2018 Danniel Thomas -Dodd JAM 19.36 Valerie Adams  NZL 18.70 Brittany Crew  CAN 18.32 

2014 Valerie Adams  NZL 19.88 Cleopatra Borel TRI 18.57 Julie Labonte  CAN 17.58 

2010 Valerie Adams NZL 20.47 Cleopatra Borel-Brown TRI 19.03 Margaret Satupai SAM 16.43 

2006 Valerie Vili (Adams) NZL 19.66 Vivian Chukwuemeka NGR 18.25 Cleopatra Borel-Brown TRI 17.87 

2002 Vivian Chukwuemeka NG
R 

17.53 Valerie Adams NZL 17.45 Veronica Abrahamese RSA 16.77 

 



Longest throws on Asian Soil  

Performance Performer Distance Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 22.24 Natalya Lisovskaya URS 1 Seoul 1 Oct 1988 

2 2 21.66 Sui Xinmei CHN 1 Beijing  9 June 1990 

3 3 21.52 Huang Zhihong  CHN 1 Beijing  27 June 1990 

 

Longest throws in Doha:   

Performance Performer Dist Name Nat Pos DMY 

1 1 20.20 Valerie Adams  NZL 1 9 May 2014 

 

Longest throws in October 

Performance Performer Dist Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 

1 1 22.24 Natalya Lisovskaya URS 1 Seoul 1 Oct 1988 

2 2 21.07 Kathrin Neimke  GDR 2 Seoul 1 Oct 1988 

3 3 21.06 Li Meisu  CHN 3 Seoul 1 Oct 1988 

 

Combined 2018 & 2019 World List  

Performance Performer Dist Name Nat Pos Venue DMY 
1 1 20.38 Gong Lijiao CHN 1 Guiyang  17 June 2018 
2  20.31 Gong Lijiao  1 Monaco  19 July 2018 
2  20.31 Gong Lijiao    1 Zurich  29 Aug 2019  
4 2 20.06 Christina Schwanitz GER 1 Nurnberg 20 July 2018 
5  19.99 Gong Lijiao  1 Shanghai 12 May 2018 
6  19.90 Gong Lijiao  1 London  15 July 2018 
7  19.84 Gong Lijiao  1 Nanjing  21 May 2019  
8  19.83 Gong Lijiao  1 Bruxelles 30 Aug 2018 
9  19.79 Gong Lijiao  1 Palo Alto  30 June 2019  
10  19.78 Christina Schwanitz  1 Biberach 9 July 2018 
10  19.78 Gong Lijiao   1 Shenyang  9 July 2019  
12 3 19.74 Raven Saunders USA 1 Ostrava  9 Sept 2018 
13  19.73 Christina Schwanitz   2 Ostrava  9 Sept 2018 
14 4 19.68 Chase Ealey  USA 2 Zurich  29 Aug 2019  
15  19.67 Raven Saunders  2 Monaco  19 July 2018 
15  19.67 Chase Ealey   1 Tempe 6 Apr 2019  

 

 

Please send corrections to KKenNakamura@gmail.com 

 

The new records set in WC will be reported from Doha through my twitter account @KKenNakamura  


